Children and Young People (External Reviewer) Appointment 2024 (No 1)

Notifiable instrument NI2024–287

made under the

Children and Young People Act 2008, section 309 (Appointment of external reviewers)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Children and Young People (External Reviewer) Appointment 2024 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument is to commence the day after notification.

3 Revocation

This instrument revokes Children and Young People (External Reviewer) Appointment 2019 (No 1) NI2019-215.

4 Appointment of External Reviewers

I appoint the following Magistrates to the position of External Reviewer:

- Magistrate R Cook
- Magistrate G Theakston
- Magistrate J Stewart
- Magistrate J Campbell

Rachel Stephen-Smith Minister for Children, Youth and Family Services

27 May 2024